

Freedom of Information request reference number: 7153.1

Date of response: 07/02/2023

Request:

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, the following information regarding your facilities management approach:

- If any, which software solution(s) are used to manage your corporate property/assets, ownerships and occupations, lease agreements and facilities management (CAFM), and who are your current provider(s)?
- What is the start date and duration of the contract(s)?
- Is there an extension clause in the contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract(s) will be extended or renewed?
- What is the annual value of the contract(s)?
- What is the total contract value of each contract?
- How was the contract(s) procured, e.g., framework/tender?
- Who is the senior officer responsible for these systems?

Response:

Further to your request, the information requested can be found at the [London Datastore](#) website, which routinely publishes information the Brigade makes available to the public.

The Local Government Transparency Code 2015 requires the publication of the details of every contract, commissioned activity (including external consultants), purchase order, framework agreement and any other legally enforceable agreement with a value that exceeds £5,000. The London Fire Commissioner scheme of governance provides for tenders for purchases of £10,000 or more in value.

The person responsible for each contract is the Head of Department. They can be contacted through the LFB number 020 8555 1200.

In addition, details of any purchase orders of between £5,000 and £10,000 are also available on the London Datastore [here](#) and this data is updated on a quarterly basis.

All payments of £250 or more are published monthly and are available for the current year [here](#).

You will find details of our current contracts listed on the following list, which you can filter: <https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/lfepa-procurement-information---current-contracts>. The responses to your request, should be available if you filter to the Property teams under "Team Name".

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>